Alka India Limited
CIN: L99999MH1993PLC168521

Reg. Office: Address of IRP:

Gala No. D- 3/4/5, Hatkesh Udyog Dharmendra Dhelariya

Nagar-1, Off. Mira Bhayandar Road, RP of Alka India Limited (In CIRP)

GCC Road, Mira Near Hatkesh B-605, Titanium Square, Thaltej Cross Road,

Substation Thane - 401 107, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054

MAHARASHTRA Process specific Email Id:
cirp.alkaindia@gmail.com

AIL/BSE /2024-25 13t November, 2024

To,

The Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

P] Tower, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code: 530889

SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT - FINANCIAL RESULTS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement with regards to the Financial
Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, published on Wednesday,

November 13, 2024 in the following newspapers:

1. News Hub (English) .
2. Pratahkal (Marathi)

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your records and oblige.
Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,

For and On Behalf of the Board
Alka India Limited

Dharmendra Digitally signed by

Dharmendra Takhatmal

Takhatmal Dhelariya
. Date: 2024.11.13 14:05:25
Dhelariya +05'30'

IP Dharmendra Dhelariya

Resolution Professional

Alka India Limited
(IBBI/IPA-001/1P-P00251/2017-18/10480)
AFA Number: AA1/10480/02/300625/106888
AFA valid upto 30/06/2025



3 THANE, WEDNESDAY, 13 NOVEMBER 2024

CITY NEWS HUB

Cycle Pure Agarbhathi makes history in Ayodhya hy lighting a 121-feet agarhathi
llluminated the skies of Ayodhya and filled the air with a sweet aroma,

reaffirming its commitment to showcase and celebrate our cultural heritage

New Delhi/Mumbai y
Namrata Poddar :

Cycle Pure Agarbathi,
India’s leading home worship
brand, in collaboration with
the Raghukul Foundation,
added a touch of grandeur,
divinity, ~and enchanting
aroma with a remarkable
121-feet agarbathi at
Ayodhya’s Bharat kund
Mahotsav. The seven-day
event was inaugurated by
lighting this largest-of-its-kind
agarbathi by Mr. Ashok Kumar
Saini, Sub-Divisional
Magistrate and Mr.Ashutosh
Tewari, Commando Officer,
Ayodhya. Earlier this year,
during the inauguration of the
Ayodhya Ram Temple, Cycle
Pure crafted a 111-foot
agarbathi in  Mysore to
celebrate the Pran Pratishtha
of the mandir, which was lit by
Ms.Saraswathi, mother of
renowned  sculptor  Arun
Yogiraj.The lighting ceremony
embodied cultural pride and
spiritual significance, aiming
to enrich the Mahotsav with a
message of joy, unity, and
family harmony.Speaking at
the inauguration event, Mr.
Ashok Kumar Saini, Sub-
Divisional Magistrate,
Ayodhya, said, "It is an honor
to be part of this special
occasion at  Bharatkund
Mahotsav, a celebration that
reflects the essence of our
cultural heritage and
spirituality. The  121-feet
agarbathi, crafted by Cycle
Pure Agarbathi and Raghukul
Foundation, is a powerful
symbol of devotion and unity.
Supporting such significant
initiatives is a privilege, and
it's gratifying to contribute to
preserving  our cultural
traditions while uplifting the

spirit of Bharatkund
Mahotsav."Cycle Pure
Agarbathi's  121-feet tall

masterpiece was crafted over
23 days by a dedicated team
of 18 skilled individuals,
using handpicked materials
like auspicious Dashanga:
Honey, Konneri Gedde, Ghee,
Sandalwood Powder,
Guggula, Agaru, Sambrani,
Devadaru, Loban, and White
Mustard (BiliSasive), along
with Charcoal, Jigat, and
Jaggery. The manufacturing
process incorporates  a
unique technology devised by
Cycle Pure’s specialist team.
Commenting on the lighting
of the 121 feet agarbathi,
Mr.Arjun Ranga, MD, Cycle
Pure Agarbathi, said, “With
spirituality at our core, we are
committed to uplifting the
artist community and bringing
hope to people’s lives. This
121 feet agarbathi embodies
that promise, spreading
happiness and celebrating
craftsmanship through its
captivating fragrance—a
tribute to our shared journey
of inspiration and
support."Known as Akhand
Jyothi, with a unique fragrance
called PARAMPARA crafted by
the esteemed Mr.RangaRao
and family, the agarbathi
adds a touch of tradition and
nostalgia, making it the most
cherished fragrance. This
endeavor symbolizes Cycle
Pure Agarbathi's commitment
to preserving and showcasing
the essence of cultural legacy.

Shri Jagdish R. Kasar
Special Recovery & Sales Officer
Maharashtra Co-operative Society Act, 1960 under section 156
and Rule 107

Attached to Dnyankrupa Sahakari Patpedhi, Mumbai. Sujata
Chambers, 1/3, Office No. 2/B, Opp. Railway Station, Masjid Bander
(W), Mumba-400 009. Phone No. 9152995243

Ref. No. : SR0O/31/2024

Attachment Order
1) Order of Hon’ble Assistant Registrar Co-operative Society B
Division, Mumbai, under section 101 of the Maharashtra Co-operative
Societies Act, 1960 in Application No. 773 dated 16-01-2023 in favor
of Dnyankrupa Sahakari Patpedhi, Mumbai and against 1) Smt. Suman
Bramhadev Chavan & 2) Mr. Bramhadev Rangrao Chavan and their
sureties.
2) Demand Notice of Special Recovery Officer Outward No. SRO/
29/2024 dated 11-09-2024.

Date 11-11-2024

KSS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as K SERA SERA LIMITED)
CIN: L22100MH1995PLC092438
Registered Office : Unit No. 101A and 102,1st Floor, Morya Landmark Il, Plot B-17, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053
Tel: 022 40427600/42088600 Fax: 022 40427601 Web: www. kserasera.com Email:info@kserasera.com

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30/09/2024

Whereas the amount payable as per above mentioned order/
Recovery Certificate dated 16-01-2023 and subsequent demand notice
on 31-08-2024 is Rs. 31,57,715-00 and further interest @ of 16% on
Principal Amount of Rs. 16,50,000-00 from 01-09-2024 till realization
and other expenses etc.

Whereas | have been informed by the said society that Flat No.
202, Shreenath Sadan, CHS; Plot No. B-30, Sector No. 23, Seawood
Darave, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706. (Area 468 sq. ft.) which is
ownership immovable property of Mr. Bramhadev Rangrao Chavan
and whereas it is necessary to recover the amount mentioned herein
above from the defaulters i.e 1) Mrs. Suman Bramhadev Chavan —
Borrower & Mr. Bramhadev Rangrao Chavan - Co-Borrower after sale
of the said property of Co-Borrower Mr. Bramhadev Rangrao Chavan
and whereas Recovery officer has visited the Flat No. 202, Shreenath
Sadan, CHS; Plot No. B-30, Sector No. 23, Seawood Darave, Nerul,
Navi Mumbai-400706. (Area 468 sq. ft.) on 23-09-2024 and it is
noticed that the said property is in possession of Mrs. Suman
Bramhadev Chavan — Borrower & Mr. Bramhadev Rangrao Chavan -
Co-Borrower hence | am issuing following order of attachment.

ORDER
1. The following immovable property belonging to Mr. Shri Bramhadev
Rangrao Chavan-Co-Borrower is hereby attached by this order.
Description of immovable property
Flat No. 202, Shreenath Sadan, CHS; Plot No. B-30, Sector No. 23,
Seawood Darave, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706. (Area 468 sq. ft.)
Date :- 11-11-2024 Sd/-
Place :- New Mumbai Shri Jagdish R. Kasar
Special Recovery & Sales Officer
Dnyankrupa Sahakari Patpedhi, Mumbai

APPENDIX IV [rule-8(1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable property)

EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: U67100MH2007PLC174759
Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

Whereas, The Authorised Officer of the Indusind Bank Ltd, under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in
exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 29-09-2023 calling
upon the Borrower M/S Yadav Interior (Borrower), Mr. Virendra Yadav (Co-borrower)
and Mrs. Lalsadevi Virendra Yadav (Co-borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in
the notice being Rs. 44,71,933.57 (Rupees Forty-Four Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand
Nine Hundred Thirty-Three and Paise Fifty-seven Only) together with further interests
from 27-09-2023 plus costs, charges and expenses, etc. thereon within 60 days from the
date of the said notices.

We, Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, a company incorporated under
the Companies Act, 1956 and registered with Reserve Bank of India as a Securitisation
and Asset Reconstruction Company, pursuant to Section 3 of the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
(hereinafter referred to as "SARFAESI Act") acting in its capacity as Trustee of EARC
TRUST SC - 465 (herein after referred as “EARC’) having its Registered Office at
Edelweiss House Off CST Road Kalina, Mumbai 400098 pursuant to the Assignment
Agreement dated 27th March, 2024, wherein Indusind Bank Limited (hereinafter referred
to as “IBL") has assigned to EARC, under Section 5 of the SARFAESI Act, the financial
assistance granted by IBL to you, together with all security interest in respect thereof and
all IBL'srights in respect thereof, do hereby issue this notice to all of you.

The Borrowers/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is
hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him
under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 09th day of
November of the year 2024.

The Borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the
Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. for an amount of Rs. 44,71,933.57 (Rupees
Forty-Four Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Three and Paise
Fifty-seven Only) together with further interests from 27-09-2023 plus costs, charges
and expenses etc. thereon. (Less amounts paid since issue of demand notice, if any).

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 508 On 5th Floor, Admeasuring 419 Sq. Ft. Carpet
Area, in The Building Known As"petunia" of Complex Known As 'everest Countryside," of
Society Known As Petunia Everest Countryside Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.'
Situated At Kasarvadavali, G.B Road, Thane-400067, Constructed On Land Bearing
Survey No. 8, Hissa No. 02 Admeasuring 1280 Sq. Mtrs. Survey No. 8, Hissa No. 6
Admeasuring 839 Sq. Mtrs. Survey Jo. 8, Hissa No. 7, Admeasuring 3070 Sq. Mtrs.,
Surevy No. 7, Hissa No. 15 Admeasuring 1224.13 Sq. Mtrs. Hissa No. 2 Admeasuring
2013.25 Sq. Mtrs Survey No. 8, Hissa No. 1 Admeasuring 6080 Sq. Mtrs. Lying, BeingAnd
Situated At Revenue Village Kasarvadavali, Taluka And District Thane, Within The Limits

Of Thane Municipoal Corporation And Registration DistrcitAnd Sub-district Thane.
Authorized Officer
For Edelweiss Assets Reconstruction Company Limited
(Acting in its Capacity as Trustee of EARC TRUST SC - 465)

Date : 09 November, 2024
Place : Thane

(% In Lakhs)
S. P . I STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
No. articulars Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended
30-09-2024 | 30-06-2024 | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2023 | 31-03-2024 | 30-09-2024 | 30-06-2024 | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2023 |31-03-2024
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)
| Revenue from Operations - - - - - 49.18 59.60 169.55 108.78 275.3 462.98
] Other income - 0.09 - 0.15 - 0.82 0.06 0.09 -2.13 0.15 0.03 3.79
Ill | Total Income (I+ll) - 0.09 - 0.15 - 0.82 49.24 59.69 167.42 108.93 275.33 466.77
IV |Expenses
Cost of Production 45.55 53.76 134.29 99.31 234.06 432.63
Purchase of Trafed Goods 6.91 6.91
Change in Inventories of Finished Goods,
work in progress and stock in trade (0.62) -0.62
Employee benefits expense - - - - - - (0.06) 0.06 -1.97 -1.97 0.35
Finance costs - - - - - - 0.04 2.4 2.45 4.44
Depreciation and amortisation expense 14.58 14.57 17.45 29.15 34.90 58.29 51.50 51.34 62.47 102.84 124.69 238.63
Other Expenses 0.22 2.00 1.02 2.22 410 15.94 3.85 19.36 -0.72 23.21 40.89 147.92
Total Expenses (IV) 14.80 16.57 18.47 31.37 39.00 74.23 107.17 126.93 194.07 2341 397.67 823.97
V| Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and
tax (Ill-IV) (14.80) (16.48) (18.47) (31.22)|  (39.00) (73.42) (57.93) (67.24) (26.65)| (125.17)| (122.34)| (357.20)
VI | Exceptional items - - - - - -
VIl | Profit(Loss) after exceptions items and tax
(v-v)) (14.80) (16.48) (18.47) (31.22)|  (39.00) (73.42) (57.93) (67.24) (26.65)| (125.17)| (122.34)| (357.20)
VIl | Tax expenses: - - - - - -
(1) Current tax
(2) Deferred tax - - - - - -
IX | Profit (Loss) for the period (14.80) (16.48) (18.47) (31.22)|  (39.00) (73.42) (57.93) (67.24) (26.65)| (125.17)| (122.34)| (357.20)
X Other Comprehensive Income - - - - - -
Xl |Total Comprehensive Income for the
period/year (IX + X) Comprising Profit (Loss)
for the period (14.80) (16.48) (18.47) (31.22)|  (39.00) (73.42) (57.93) (67.24) (26.65)| (125.17)| (122.34)| (357.20)
XII' | Paid up Equity Share Capital
(face value Rs. 10/~ each, fully paid) 21,358.75 | 21,358.75 | 21,358.75 | 21,358.75| 21,358.75 | 21,358.75 | 21,358.75 | 21,358.75| 21,358.75| 21,358.75| 21,358.75| 21,358.75
XIIl | Earning per equity share of Rs. 10/- each
(1) Basic (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) -0.01 -0.01 -0.02
(1) Diluted (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) -0.01 -0.01 -0.02
See panying notes to fi ial result
Notes:-

1 The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and the Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed and approved by the Resolution Professional on 12th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of
the Company have reviewed the said Results.

2 The company has defaulted in conversion of convertible bond amounting to Rs.13 crores issued to Micro Capitals Private Limited. As results the condition contained in the Agreement, triggered and consequently, the company
became liable to make payment amount to Rs. 67,11,69,217/-. The said default by company occurred on 1st April 2021, in the middle of the pandemic during which period the company is undergoing grave financial hardship.
Petition for initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 filed against the Company by Micro Capitals Private Limited (Financial Creditor) for default amount
of Rs. 67,11,69,217/- of NCD has been admitted against the Company vide Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench order dated 24th January, 2023. Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya (having registration
no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00251/2017-18/10480) has been appointed as Interim Resolution Professional by the Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench under Section 13(1)(c) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy
Code 2016 and moratorium period under Section 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 is declared. The Company is continued as going concern. The Committee of Creditors in its first CoC meeting appointed
Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya as Resolution Professional.

3 As per requirement of Ind AS-108, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in Single Business Segment.These Audited Standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the
Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies
(Indian Accounting Standards) amendments rules 2016 and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India.

4 As per requirement of Ind AS-108, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in Single Business Segment.

5 The search was conducted by the Income Tax Department /s 132 in the office premises of the Company during the financial year 2019-20. The company has disputed Income Tax demand of Rs. 2669.23 Lakhs Against
the order passed u's 143(3) r.w.s.153A/143(3) for the AY 2014-15 to 2020-21. The company has filed appeal before CIT (Appeal) for said disputed demand for respective assessment years.

6 Company had received a notice of Demand of Rs 1035.05 Lacs including the interest and penalty under MVAT on account of VAT liability on the leasing of Cinematographic films. In line with film industry consensus, the Company
is of the opinion that there are no grounds for levying VAT Based on legal Opinion obtained; the company is of the view that said demand contesting. Hence, no provision has been considered by the management in these
results.

7 Company had received a demand of Rs 734.06 lakhs including interest and penalty under section 142 of the Customs Act, 1962 on account of non-adherence of EPCG Scheme as company is not able to export the goods/
services as required under the EPCG Scheme. The Company has made a deposit of Rs.38.07 Lakhs with customs department during the FY 2019-20. Custom department freeze/attached the various assets and bank accounts
against the said recovery. Based on legal Opinion obtained, the company is of the view that said demand contesting. Hence no provision has been considered by the management in these results.

8 Company has ongoing legal cases under Bombay High Court, Securities Appellate Tribunal and Debt Recovery Tribunal (Mumbai). The Parent company is contesting the said demand and is of the view that the liability will
not arise. Hence, no provision has been considered in this financial statements.

9 Letter issued by National Stock Exchange of India Limited dated 27th October 2020, the trading in the securities of the KSS Limited has been suspended w.e.f November 27th, 2020 due to non-compliance with Regulation
76 of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for two consecutive quarters i.e. March 31,2020 and June 30,2020 for the identified non-compliance.

10 These Unaudited Financial Results have been signed by the Resolution Professional (IRP) while exercising the power of Board of Directors of the Company, which has been him in terms of the Provision of Section 17 of the
Code. Interim Resolution Professional has signed thses financials in good faith, solenly for the purpose of Compliance & Dischage of his duty under the Code.

11 Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

KSS Limited

Sd/-

Dharmendra Dhelariya
Resolution Professional

Date: 12th November, 2024
Place: Mumbai

@ Edelweiss

Asset Reconstruction

Alka India Limited

CIN: L99999MH1993PLC168521
Register office: Unit No. 102, First Floor, Morya Landmark Il, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053

Statement of Un-Audited consolidated & Standalone Results for the Year ended 30th September, 2024

Regd. office: 421 MAKER CHABER, V, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, 400021
Email Id: microse@rediffmail.comCIN No. : L32201MH1988PLC152404 Tel No. : 022-22824981

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter /

MICROSE INDIA LIMITED

Website: http://www.microseindia.com/

Place : Mumbai
Date :12/11/2024

Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs)
Quarter Ended Half Year ended | Year Ended
Particular (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
30/09/2024| 30/06/2024 | 30/09/2023 | 30/09/2024 | 30/09/2023| 31/03/2024
Total Income from operations 0.02 - - 0.02 6.00| (15.47)
Net profit from ordinary activities before tax (7.29) (2.98) (7.32)| (10.27) (4.12)| (38.20)
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax (7.29) (2.98) (7.32)| (10.27) (4.12)| (38.20)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (7.29) (2.98) (7.32)| (10.27) (4.12)| (38.20)
Equity Share Capital 21641 216.41| 21641 | 21641 21641 216.41
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited
Balance Sheet of the Previous Year) - - - - - -
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each):
(a) Basic - - - - - -
(b) Diluted - - - - - -
Note

1. Theaboveis anextractof the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year ended September 30, 2024,
filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full
format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the stock Exchange
Websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.microseindia.com

For MICROSE INDIA LIMITED
sd/-
SHYAM SUNDER AGRAWAL

Director DIN: 00355837

(% In Lakh)
S. P . I CONSOLIDATED STANDALONE
No. articulars Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended
30/09/2024 [ 30/06/2024 [ 30/09/2023 [ 30/09/2024 ] 30/09/2023 | 31/03/2024 | 30/09/2024 | 30/06/2024 30/09/2023 | 30/09/2024 [ 30/09/2023 [ 31/03/2024
(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)| (Audited) |(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)| (Audited)
| Revenue from Operations - - - - - -
Il | Other income 1.57 2.62 - 4.19 - 6.42 1.57 2.62 4.19 6.00
Il | Total Income (I+11) 1.57 2.62 - 4.19 - 6.42 1.57 2.62 4.19 6.00
IV |Expenses
Cost of Materials consumed
Purchase of stock-in-trade
Changes in inventories of finished goods,
Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-progress - - - - - -
Employee benefits expense 0.60 0.60 0.59 1.20 1.19 2.72 0.6 0.6 0.59 1.2 1.19 2.72
Finance costs - - - - - -
Depreciation and amortisation expense - - - - - -
Other expenses 4.93 1.45 6.33 6.38 10.62 24.50 4.85 1.45 4.29 6.3 10.62 24.34
Total Exf (1V) 5.53 2.05 6.93 7.58 11.81 27.22 5.45 2.05 4.88 7.5 11.81 27.06
V| Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and
tax (IllI-IV) (3.96) 0.57 (6.93) (3.39) (11.81) (20.80) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) (11.81) (21.06)
VI | Exceptional items - - (231.97) - - (3.42)
VIl | Profit(Loss) after exceptions items and tax
(V-vI) (3.96) 0.57 | (238.90) (3.39) (11.81) (24.22) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) (11.81) (21.06)
VIl | Tax expenses: - - - - - -
(1) Current tax
(2) Deferred tax
IX  |Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing
operations (VII-VII) (3.96) 0.57 | (238.90) (3.39) (11.81) (24.22) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) (11.81) (21.06)
X Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations -
Xl | Tax expenses of discontinuing operations
XII' | Net profit (loss) from discontinued
operation after tax - - - - - -
XIIl | Profit/(loss) for the period (IX+XII) (3.96) 0.57 | (238.90) (3.39) (11.81) (24.22) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) (11.81) (21.06)
XIV | Other Comprehensive Income - - - - - -
A. () Items that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss
(i) Income tax relating to items that will
not be reclassified to profit or loss
B () ltems that will be reclassified to profit
or loss
(i) Income tax relating to items that will be
reclassified to profit or loss
Total other comprehensive income net of
taxes -
XV | Total Comprehensive Income for the
period/year (XII1+XIV) Comprising Profit
(Loss) and Other comprehensive Income
for the period (3.96) 0.57 | (238.90) (3.39) (11.81) (24.22) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) (11.81) (21.06)
XVI | Paid up Equity Share Capital
(face value Rs 1 each, fully paid) 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 |6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 6,343.98
XVIII| Earning per equity share of Rs 1/- each
(1) Basic (0.00) 0.00 (0.04) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0.00 (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
(1) Diluted (0.00) 0.00 (0.04) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0.00 (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
See accompanying note to the financial results
Notes :

1 The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed and approved by the Resolution Professional on 12th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the
Company have reviewed the said Results.

2 The company has defaulted in payment of Rs. 5,26,84,473/- towards corporate guarantee given for loan availed by K Sera Sera & Vikram Bhatt Studio Virtual World Private Limited. Petition for initiation of Corporate Insolvency
Resolution Process under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 filed against the Company by Micro Capitals Private Limited (Financial Creditor) for default amount of Rs. 5,26,84,573/- has been admitted
against the Company vide Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench order dated 18th December, 2023. Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya (having registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00251/2017-18/10480) has
been appointed as Interim Resolution Professional by the Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench under Section 13(1)(c) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and moratorium period under Section
14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 is declared. The Company is continued as going concem. The Committee of Creditors in its first CoC meeting appointed Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya as Resolution Professional.

3 The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder
and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4 These Unaudited Financial Results have been signed by the Resolution Professional (RP) while exercising the power of Board of Directors of the Company, which has been him in terms of the Provision of Section 17 of the
Code. Interim Resolution Professional has signed thses financials in good faith, solenly for the purpose of Compliance & Dischage of his duty under the Code.

5 As per the requirements of Ind AS-108, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business segment.

6 Demand of Rs 179.51 Lacs including the interest and penalty under GVAT. The authorities have approved a refund amount of INR 15 lakhs vide Refund Order dated 21st August 2020 and the same was received by the
company in its bank account.

7 The company name in the list of shell companies (Vide SEBI on its letter bearing no. SEBI /HO/ISD/OW/P/2017/18183 dated August 7, 2017). Exchanges had initiated a process of verifying the credentials / fundamentals
of the company through exchange. Exchanges had appointed an auditor to conduct audit of the company to verify its credentials/fundamentals.On verification, if Exchanges do not find appropriate credentials / fundamentals
about existence of the company, Exchanges may initiate the proceeding for compulsory delisting against the company, and the said company shall not be permitted to deal in any security on exchange platform and its holding
in any depository account shall be frozen till such delisting process is completed.Accordingly, the forensic audit was conducted, however, till date the company has not received any further communication from BSE.

8 Company had received a demand of Rs. 25 Lacs from SEBI vide its order no. EAD/BJD/NJMR/2/2017-18 with regards to redressal of investor grievances through SEBI Complaints Redress System (SCORES). The company
has filed an appeal against the demand with Securities Appellate Tribunal Mumbai and via order dated 7th August 2019, the appeal was dismissed. Later the company contested the same in Supreme Court and vide order
dated 24th July 2020, the appeal is dismissed. Thus, in the said quarter, the company has recognised the liability of Rs. 25 lakhs payable towards the penalty imposed by SEBI on account of non- redressal of investor grievances.

9 Previous period’s figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

For Alka India Limited
Sd/-

IP Dharmendra Dhelariya

Resolution Professional

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12.11.2024




Has, §UaR &, 93 NLCR 02

[S1a E{°5115)

www. pratahkal.com

e U S TS WSt AT ST et
TR TEaEd Fe TSl ST S e =R e
ST, T Tl SraeTett, STl e fHergvyshia HelfaehrT
ST foeg Wergdl 3T ofed aid oTe. TR, gy
A 21 371, ferarrars FarguhHR T -7a FHferor
feoa=lt STerrTe! er et STIdt, HIT ISToel =l ST gy
fAaTSuAT TR T forien Gt ST, SendieT W
eI I I WERTI I3 TeRET ¥ S, 1 e
TR HeRAT foRTETd ST FeaRIare Rl Sred eTied. Tlehes T
frereuEeia S1fHa ST AT YRS WeR ST Seee SRt A
THTE el B, W ITET 0T A AT feraetedr ST Tt
ST Tl T TRl ferguyshie fHemred et
T R A iU ST AeEe] We foramet
STE ST W ot hl, FHereUshIva fwel Tl sl s
N & A A el T SeTet I, AT Herg et qiidsn
SO T HRToThr TS TR T hort
G 21 W TR 37, forerrae fae v IRe Tar &
TR TS Y Ued WeRfdiell difesT <oR
ST < g8 TR, 31Td TRt A1eR. AT ST
A AT ST TeheeaTd T BT TS, SNEshiuR 2 T
frereuERd dawer g A A e o Fearaar e
TSTI] SHCER TR Rl 2=l TR ST i, 77T shielr
T2 T fFareuyeh eTeford STied. T Herldr Jemst
T R S srer adt fereuhe e R
TS S (el UR HAe ST ST SRl A Iforart
T, AN ST el A Heeare fore el o o7 &l
e faaHEe T e Fesd i IRE TR § hIOTATE
TRFEIT TSTTeT YT Uehal JSA TR ¥ Savarer
TRIC SR SR R0 & T HRIf e STTETE! € ahuaTd
IRE JAR Al e HearEl SXell oidl. Saies S
et TSI Tl S’ STd ERTet 81, T et
0% e AT JeT TeIceR et ald. el HISTIel Saiis
ST fHeBTEET B, 90T SgHd S Siet e, e YRS
TR I AT S Ties f&eT 21T, ¥RE YaR Fie ar
ffeRTes ST JaT Uehal e TS eTeT <ell el SR,
ST W AT SV ST WERTST Tahe
3T TSI IRG AR, TIHHT U s T
TSI 27 fHiesa STHAMT FERTE ST 3T ISR rsTaen
S AT T, T HERTI Hecalrelt YfHeh! YRS JaR el
B, TSI FodeT I3 SN ] SAIeR Wit Aferst
WA, 02 TN HRICTRIT STETERT TRHR T U
TRl 3R © TWHR W0 hol. IRG TR SR
TERTGTAT ISTRRONA Tfehel ST AIeR TSI ST &
ST T AR B ST SR SraT A<l STl s
3T, I ST g WGVl ARSI
ARG AT AT ST S0 Jae Shetl. A
M T[E ST HTAI, @ de €2 H TSThRumT
ot foRTeTeR AT A STl I <elTd, TR ettt
TG FTRToeT: = T A=A STHe vl S <k, T
T ST ST WeT A SEaed O el .
O foRTEl TNfe T AIhs SUTe T Shell. SRGHR
T, TMiE TSesaR, TaTHIS: @i, T8e e, TMSArs Ak
WWWW@WWWW
FRAT 3T R TGS TIA TR a6 &
TR E Tl ST ClREe @i foRIEeRT < AR
T JERIT At IRRRIAIT CRHSeT ST ShiReT qari-r
TGS, ST T SYgeaetr STHet Il T STt FeiT
TARI S hel. YRS JaR 0 1 hlal kel SFeT 3 el
TN T, 0T RO A8 SRR &I et =, 2T
TR e o 9T AT STRITEN 8ol shicdd. 37T 31Td
TIRIEEA Telel 3T STHER IRG TaRihe WA STl Wd:
T JaR a1 IR AT ST < 3T,
ST AT G S e ST, T STk Lo Jei-Td) ek et
7S At Teear femet STIfoT ek hostal TSI Sqeiel
AT R el a0t STt -l Ay S for STt
TG & S 30T JaR Ao Taret 378, TAshaet
2 BB 1112 o 1 G B B ) e o MGt el 7
STROT Yo TSIt e T Tl Sare 3718, |t
TAREIAT Yt AU TISTa= & SHCaR TRIe
e e oo fesha SAUATaIe! AIsTa=) IeT g 3T,
ST YT S hITR. ST ARG a1 HISToaT ScifeheeaTa
ST STRT T B SR, 02 T WRT A faeied STRare =1
M- I qeedr 3ead SR AT TifTaet, ST ar
ToroTelt U] SteRel STHEI |, THeUei &< STsTae
31T o FoTereT fefvatl ST <ot et s 2iss w1ehall, T
N ST AT LA TETaTed T hedre ST g
feett, ST At Araies Werdren YA SIel Al 039 &
ST P BUR R RS IS ST Ariegiet S
Tegd TER 0N AT N TG Fedml STUR o7
0% T HA= YAt BI0R S Wifireet, ST 1 21t
T A SR hI0T IV TMERTIE HIAId & Sl Heeae]
SR 3.

AR ThTeT TiehY | AT hUTa STATISSS !

ST fehell SHTeaUUT BT WU Ush
TG 3. T[0T AR STARRIERS
YN T, ST ST Shetl 3
ST SIS 37T g T Ik
S ST ST g4 R
ﬁnfwihéa e o SR SR

af=liges S oaieg . S A
. =

T AT TR Tl ARTe,
ST ST . Hefere T S

"V T T | ey el et ! 1"
€93 AR 7 SWidh FoE

el ey foT WU WA 28%¢

TSI IO S

ST, 1 feAel Hehe T SIvifaeh Sales. STaTelt, fEwreTeh et 3tesl sma

3T 3L 2T fea |

HA S gEreEr

ST hIT SR ST, 37907
ST ST Sefeh aXaetel STEdT &
TR < =1e] 31 T, feheiahan
STIRTEAT I . STTI0T SRS o

ST AR 37T Fefil o < ATal.

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30/09/2024

KSS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as K SERA SERA LIMITED)
CIN: L22100MH1995PLC092438
Registered Office : Unit No. 101A and 102,1st Floor, Morya Landmark Il, Plot B-17, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053
Tel: 022 40427600/42088600 Fax: 022 40427601 Web: www. kserasera.com Email:info@kserasera.com

AR M S SUATd Ad i, HIE
Irefict oft. wTaT Ta sndeRt A 33.33%
srfewrsiia g Tele . €/ o, WG
¢wo . Fe g faee o gmwes, © a1
Toretl, facdim g wenfieh wUE AW @
ot Uk faedin ®. ¢ w-au. @ =
. @ 9 RS Vs %. 3, whitgaett
(9fg=m) gﬂé Yoo ol M HeHTH
FEATCHYT HUATH 3751 hell 3@ d qTe Tl
T ST . Yo /- Tl fafi 3. get
T &eu (A TIE) gRe AT IO
%. 33 Aefict StferspR Q= A1 R I
T oft. T AgATE SR A e
f&. 22.00.3008 TSft FaT e,

e SAHHT el WIAHTA ST hIvTdED
Td, &, JAURR 9/a1 fEagey smea
o1 HTTE ST dl A, sk, e,
Y9R, =ATH, YRONSR, e, $e, e,
MISHR, STl a1 3 el e
ATGR Tel AEM T SEEaraiid Ji
T A GEA . %Y, SEA IR,
wyE Ag, wifeaed (afm), ga8 voo
ogs Y Fhd F YR IR T qE
i@ e SeEdE g dREdEE 2y
fegmre o Hfud w0 AT SKHE
Qe FEea™ o Afucanfia o /a1 afemfia

el ST
fe. 23.22.30y
@/~
(fi. wfvrer am. wehier)
TRt

PUBLIC NOTICE

That the Flat No. 308, 3" floor, Shree Sai
Sharan SRA Co Op Hsg Soc Ltd,
Kantilal Compound, Pump House, Raj
Mata Jijabai Marg, Andheri East
Mumbai- 400093, that the said flat was in
the name of UDAYBHAN INDRASHAN
PANDEY he dies on 14/05/2021, his wife
URMILA UDAYBHAN PANDEY died
on 24/12/2021, that after their sad demise
his daughters and son became the sole
owner of the said Flat i.e MRS. LAXMI
RAJESH, MRS.AARTIANIL KUMAR
DUBEY, MR. ARVIND UDHAYBHAN
PANDEY AND SHANTI UDHAY
PANDEY, All the persons Government
authorities bank and financial institutes etc.
are hereby requested to intimate to me as
their counsel about  any claim whatsoever
regarding the said flat within 14 Days.
Sanjay V. Singh
Advocate High Court
Shop no 26, Sai Bazar, Near Tulinj
Police Station, Nalasopara East.401209
Mob No. 7219760700

TER A

qaqggamﬁn—gﬁm‘wmw SHRA oh. AR-

qaun:ﬁ'ﬁuﬁ%mga’émoowm
E@%WW@WWWW
forE=aT ISTeATa FE RT3, 3 0lo, UTUTSHTOTT=AT
A fEmd wEsh ammes " al)

Date: 12th November, 2024
Place: Mumbai

(% In Lakhs)
S. P . I STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
No. articulars Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended
30-09-2024 | 30-06-2024 | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2023 | 31-03-2024 | 30-09-2024 | 30-06-2024 | 30-09-2023 | 30-09-2024 | 30-09-2023 |31-03-2024
(L ited) | (L ited) | (L ited) | (L ited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |(Unaudited) | (Unaudited)|(Unaudited) [ (Unaudited) |(Unaudited) | (Audited)
| Revenue from Operations - - 49.18 59.60 169.55 108.78 275.3 462.98
] Other income 0.09 - 0.15 0.82 0.06 0.09 -2.13 0.15 0.03 3.79
Ill | Total Income (I+ll) - 0.09 - 0.15 - 0.82 49.24 59.69 167.42 108.93 275.33 466.77
IV |Expenses
Cost of Production 45.55 53.76 134.29 99.31 234.06 432.63
Purchase of Trafed Goods 6.91 6.91
Change in Inventories of Finished Goods,
work in progress and stock in trade (0.62) -0.62
Employee benefits expense (0.06) 0.06 -1.97 -1.97 0.35
Finance costs - - - - - - 0.04 2.4 2.45 4.44
Depreciation and amortisation expense 14.58 14.57 17.45 29.15 34.90 58.29 51.50 51.34 62.47 102.84 124.69 238.63
Other Expenses 0.22 2.00 1.02 2.22 410 15.94 3.85 19.36 -0.72 23.21 40.89 147.92
Total Expenses (IV) 14.80 16.57 18.47 31.37 39.00 74.23 107.17 126.93 194.07 2341 397.67 823.97
V| Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and
tax (I-IV) (14.80) (16.48) (18.47) (31.22)|  (39.00) (73.42) (57.93) (67.24) (26.65)| (125.17)| (122.34)| (357.20)
VI | Exceptional items - - - - - -
VIl | Profit(Loss) after exceptions items and tax
(V-vI) (14.80) (16.48) (18.47) (31.22)|  (39.00) (73.42) (57.93) (67.24) (26.65)| (125.17)| (122.34)| (357.20)
VIl | Tax expenses: - - - - - -
(1) Current tax
(2) Deferred tax - - - - - -
IX | Profit (Loss) for the period (14.80) (16.48) (18.47) (31.22)|  (39.00) (73.42) (57.93) (67.24) (26.65)| (125.17)| (122.34)| (357.20)
X | Other Comprehensive Income - - - - - -
Xl | Total Comprehensive Income for the
period/year (IX + X) Comprising Profit (Loss)
for the period (14.80) (16.48) (18.47) (31.22)|  (39.00) (73.42) (57.93) (67.24) (26.65)| (125.17)| (122.34)| (357.20)
XII' | Paid up Equity Share Capital
(face value Rs. 10/~ each, fully paid) 21,358.75 | 21,358.75 | 21,358.75| 21,358.75| 21,358.75 | 21,358.75 | 21,358.75 | 21,358.75| 21,358.75| 21,358.75| 21,358.75| 21,358.75
XIIl | Earning per equity share of Rs. 10/~ each
(1) Basic (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) -0.01 -0.01 -0.02
(1) Diluted (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) -0.01 -0.01 -0.02
See panying notes to fi | result
Notes:-

1 The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and the Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed and approved by the Resolution Professional on 12th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of
the Company have reviewed the said Results.
2 The company has defaulted in conversion of convertible bond amounting to Rs.13 crores issued to Micro Capitals Private Limited. As results the condition contained in the Agreement, triggered and consequently, the company
became liable to make payment amount to Rs. 67,11,69,217/-. The said default by company occurred on 1st April 2021, in the middle of the pandemic during which period the company is undergoing grave financial hardship.
Petition for initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 filed against the Company by Micro Capitals Private Limited (Financial Creditor) for default amount
of Rs. 67,11,69,217/- of NCD has been admitted against the Company vide Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench order dated 24th January, 2023. Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya (having registration
no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00251/2017-18/10480) has been appointed as Interim Resolution Professional by the Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench under Section 13(I)(c) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy
Code 2016 and moratorium period under Section 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 is declared. The Company is continued as going concern. The Committee of Creditors in its first CoC meeting appointed
Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya as Resolution Professional.
3 As per requirement of Ind AS-108, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in Single Business Segment.These Audited Standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the
Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) rules 2015, Companies
(Indian Accounting Standards) amendments rules 2016 and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016 and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India.
4 As per requirement of Ind AS-108, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in Single Business Segment.
5 The search was conducted by the Income Tax Department u/s 132 in the office premises of the Company during the financial year 2019-20. The company has disputed Income Tax demand of Rs. 2669.23 Lakhs Against
the order passed u's 143(3) r.w.s.153A/143(3) for the AY 2014-15 to 2020-21. The company has filed appeal before CIT (Appeal) for said disputed demand for respective assessment years.
6 Company had received a notice of Demand of Rs 1035.05 Lacs including the interest and penalty under MVAT on account of VAT liability on the leasing of Cinematographic films. In line with film industry consensus, the Company
is of the opinion that there are no grounds for levying VAT Based on legal Opinion obtained; the company is of the view that said demand contesting. Hence, no provision has been considered by the management in these
results.
7 Company had received a demand of Rs 734.06 lakhs including interest and penalty under section 142 of the Customs Act, 1962 on account of non-adherence of EPCG Scheme as company is not able to export the goods/
services as required under the EPCG Scheme. The Company has made a deposit of Rs.38.07 Lakhs with customs department during the FY 2019-20. Custom department freeze/attached the various assets and bank accounts
against the said recovery. Based on legal Opinion obtained, the company is of the view that said demand contesting. Hence no provision has been considered by the management in these results.
8 Company has ongoing legal cases under Bombay High Court, Securities Appellate Tribunal and Debt Recovery Tribunal (Mumbai). The Parent company is contesting the said demand and is of the view that the liability will
not arise. Hence, no provision has been considered in this financial statements.
9 Letter issued by National Stock Exchange of India Limited dated 27th October 2020, the trading in the securities of the KSS Limited has been suspended w.e.f November 27th, 2020 due to non-compliance with Regulation
76 of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for two consecutive quarters i.e. March 31,2020 and June 30,2020 for the identified non-compliance.
10 These Unaudited Financial Results have been signed by the Resolution Professional (IRP) while exercising the power of Board of Directors of the Company, which has been him in terms of the Provision of Section 17 of the
Code. Interim Resolution Professional has signed thses financials in good faith, solenly for the purpose of Compliance & Dischage of his duty under the Code.
11 Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

KSS Limited

Sd-

Dharmendra Dhelariya
Resolution Professional

Alka India Limited

CIN: L99999MH1993PLC168521
Register office: Unit No. 102, First Floor, Morya Landmark Il, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053

o¢/o%/RoRy TS foerd oy, i T Statement of Un-Audited consolidated & Standalone Results for the Year ended 30th September, 2024
el AL der A Aifesfig deren ® In Lakh)
WIS/ HITHTIT ST HId GHTHET YT S
o + reeht T S. . CONSOLIDATED STANDALONE
) No Particulars I i
IEER AT o AWNiER /  EERdeR . Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended
?TIW T TNUAT / SR AT A 30/19/3323 ?JOI(:\GI:_(:Z: [ 30/19/3323 30/19/3323 [ fJO/(]AS/:_l:Zg | 31:01;/_120‘124 30/19/3323 ?JOI(:\GI:_(:Z: [ 30/19/3323 30/19/3323 [ fJO/(]AS/:_l:Zg [ 31:01;/_120‘124
mﬁmmmm (Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)| (Audited) |(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)/(Un-Audited)|(Un-Audited)/(Un-Audited)| (Audited)
e it ATqe AEETEET 9 Btéﬁﬁ%m | Revenue from Operations - - - -
WWWWWHWW I Other income 1.57 2.62 - 4.19 6.42 1.57 2.62 4.19 6.00
T . mmmﬁwuﬁ?ﬁaﬁvﬁmﬁ Il [Total Income (I+Il) 1.57 2.62 - 4.19 - 6.42 1.57 2.62 4.19 6.00
SIh g T, ST AT et AT e IV [Expenses
WWWWWWW Cost of Materials consumed
HTCTHT R WS [GEERERIE RIS IR Purchase of stock-in-trade
T AT AT Age. et Changes in inventories of finished goods,
o Uil Uk wa anoiieRe / eEhderE Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-progress - - - - - -
UEUIETE AT hEiadd A Employee benefits expense 0.60 0.60 0.59 1.20 1.19 272 0.6 0.6 0.59 1.2 1.19 2.72
HEATHIET 09,00 T 01,00 T T feamear Finance costs - - - - -
FRETTE At geq wovrr areid Depreciation and amortisation expense . . . . . -
EEEERI . Other expenses 4.93 1.45 6.33 6.38 10.62 24.50 4.85 1.45 4.29 6.3 10.62 24.34
T FEHH ISR e . Total Expenses (IV) 5.53 2.05 6.93 7.58 11.81 27.22 5.45 2.05 1.88 75 | 1181 27.06
ST HeTg afma V  [Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and
iR - 93/29/30%% tax (IHlI-IV) (3.96) 0.57 (6.93) (3.39) (11.81) (20.80) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) | (11.81) (21.06)
VI | Exceptional items - - (231.97) - - (3.42)
VIl | Profit(Loss) after exceptions items and tax
(V-vI) (3.96) 0.57 | (238.90) (3.39) (11.81) (24.22) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) | (11.81) (21.06)
LS ULIC NICE VIl |Tax expenses: - - - - - -
alim Mohamme unus an
o A K 1) Current ta:
earlier residing at:- on plot DG Club (1) ou X
(2) Deferred tax
Road, Ulhasnagar 421003, - - —
Dist:Thane presently residing at:- IX | Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing
Flatv no. 402. Pinku Palace Neér operations (VII-VIII) (3.96) 0.57 | (238.90) (3.39) (11.81) (24.22) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) (11.81) (21.06)
Dolphin Club, Ulhasnagar 421003, X [Profit/(Loss) from qlscon?lnu.ed operatfons -
Dist:Thane. My old name is Khan Xl | Tax expenses of discontinuing operations
Salim Mohamad, whereas now 1. had XII' | Net profit (loss) from discontinued
changed my name from Khan Salim operation after tax - - - - - -
Mohamad to Salim Mohammed Xl | Profit/(loss) for the period (IX+XIl) (3.96) 0.57 | (238.90) (3.39) (11.81) (24.22) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) | (11.81) (21.06)
Yunus Khan. XIV | Other Comprehensive Income - - - - - -
It is further stated that now onwards, I A D gfo’?ts ;?‘"I‘:)s“"é"' not be reclassified to
shall be known with my new namei.e. !
Salim Mohammed %(unus Khan, (i) Income tax rel.a.ting to iterT\s that will
hereinafter. It is certified that, I have __not be reclassified to profit or loss _
complied with the other legal B () ltems that will be reclassified to profit
requirements in this connection, __orloss _ :
Please take note. (i Income. Fax relatlng to items that will be
Sd/- reclassified to profit or loss
Salim Mohammed Yunus Khan ;I':::Is other comprehensive income net of
Applicant .
XV | Total Comprehensive Income for the
periodfyear (XIlI+XIV) Comprising Profit
(Loss) and Other comprehensive Income
GFIE(:"{ :ﬁz'-\-g- for the period (3.96) 0.57 | (238.90) (3.39) (11.81) (24.22) (3.88) 0.57 (4.88) (3.31) | (11.81) (21.06)
XVI' | Paid up Equity Share Capital
TATH ChiH ShelfaruaTd A shl T TS (face value Rs 1 each, fully paid) 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 |6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98 | 6,343.98
<EU, ATt T aTE, fSeet uftig arerE XVIIl [ Earning per equity share of Rs 1/- each
e W gengE e gen, (1) Basic (0.00) 0.00 (0.04) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0.00 (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
e gedidier et ST T e, Rieer (1) Diluted (0.00) 0.00 (0.04) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0.00 (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)
qreTerL I YT See accompanying note to the financial results
A &= o
med R TRt Notes :
° 03.30 1 The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024 were reviewed and approved by the Resolution Professional on 12th November 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the
&2 2.03% 3.00 c f o the said Resul
iy N A ompany have reviewed the said Results.

S to3 ZBT?%Fﬁ . ) 2 The company has defaulted in payment of Rs. 5,26,84,473/- towards corporate guarantee given for loan availed by K Sera Sera & Vikram Bhatt Studio Virtual World Private Limited. Petition for initiation of Corporate Insolvency
sftwrett fore Wﬁ?wwq SEIE] Resolution Process under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 filed against the Company by Micro Capitals Private Limited (Financial Creditor) for default amount of Rs. 5,26,84,573/- has been admitted
ool AEETE SR, A Tt fiersa G;Fﬁ against the Company vide Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench order dated 18th December, 2023. Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya (having registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00251/2017-18/10480) has
S off YT AT WAt I 91s. O g been appointed as Interim Resolution Professional by the Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench under Section 13(1)(c) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and moratorium period under Section
Tt SR T ST S (i el 14 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 is declared. The Company is continued as going concern. The Committee of Creditors in its first CoC meeting appointed Mr. Dharmendra Dhelariya as Resolution Professional.

' L 3 The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder
oft THgRa TRy HET AT HrREET
> S and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
Wiﬁ Iq IR, T wR ﬁmﬁ? FHITE 4 These Unaudited Financial Results have been signed by the Resolution Professional (RP) while exercising the power of Board of Directors of the Company, which has been him in terms of the Provision of Section 17 of the
G g, SRR fohell feagiser it et Code. Interim Resolution Professional has signed thses financials in good faith, solenly for the purpose of Compliance & Dischage of his duty under the Code.
g&:ﬁﬁagﬁam 9y feagi=ar stra g 5 As per the requirements of Ind AS-108, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business segment.
Wﬁ@@ﬁmq 3%, HE AN, Hﬁﬁfﬁg 6 Demand of Rs 179.51 Lacs including the interest and penalty under GVAT. The authorities have approved a refund amount of INR 15 lakhs vide Refund Order dated 21st August 2020 and the same was received by the
f—} f% e A company in its bank account.
A, (qé) fr 7 The company name in the list of shell companies (Vide SEBI on its letter bearing no. SEBI /HO/ISD/OW/P/2017/18183 dated August 7, 2017). Exchanges had initiated a process of verifying the credentials / fundamentals
S A e e, ST IO,
y e W X o of the company through exchange. Exchanges had appointed an auditor to conduct audit of the company to verify its credentials/fundamentals.On verification, if Exchanges do not find appropriate credentials / fundamentals
s 5 about existence of the company, Exchanges may initiate the proceeding for compulsory delisting against the company, and the said company shall not be permitted to deal in any security on exchange platform and its holding
eI d ¥ﬁt§3 e Gnéa Y AT e in any depository account shall be frozen till such delisting process is completed.Accordingly, the forensic audit was conducted, however, till date the company has not received any further communication from BSE.
F3fiet SRS sIaeR ot sidiet gt dig 8 Company had received a demand of Rs. 25 Lacs from SEBI vide its order no. EAD/BJD/NJMR/2/2017-18 with regards to redressal of investor grievances through SEBI Complaints Redress System (SCORES). The company
oy = o o, R has filed an appeal against the demand with Securities Appellate Tribunal Mumbai and via order dated 7th August 2019, the appeal was dismissed. Later the company contested the same in Supreme Court and vide order
. SRS dated 24th July 2020, the appeal is dismissed. Thus, in the said quarter, the company has recognised the liability of Rs. 25 lakhs payable towards the penalty imposed by SEBI on account of non- redressal of investor grievances.
IoE ATATERTS SAfrEhT 9 Previous period’s figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.
T ST X6, TS AR, T ST For Alka India Limited
N M Sdi-
T q§‘401209 Place : Mumbai IP Dharmendra Dhelariya
HTST 35, 7219760700 Date : 12.11.2024 Resolution Professional




	page03 (1)

